

GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA FINANCE DEPARTMENT (REGULATION WING)

NO. FD/SO(SR-II)/8-52/2018 Dated Peshawar the: 10/07/2018

- 1. All Administrative Secretaries to Govt: of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 2. The Senior Member, Board of Revenue, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 3. The Principal Secretary to Governor, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
- 4. The Principal Secretary to Chief Minister, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 5. The Secretary, Provincial Assembly, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
- 6. All Heads of Attached Departments in Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 7. All Commissioners in Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 8. All Deputy Commissioners in Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 9. All Political Agents / District & Sessions Judges in Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
- 10. The Registrar, Peshawar High Court, Peshawar.
- 11. The Chairman, Public Service Commission, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 12. The Chairman, Services Tribunal, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 13. The Chairman, Provincial Ombudsman Secretariat, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.

Subject:

REVISION IN THE RATE OF CONVEYANCE CHARGES FOR LATE SITTING

Dear Sir.

The Competent Authority, is pleased to enhance / revise the rate of Conveyance Charges for late sitting for officials working in BPS-1 to 16 (Non-gazetted), excluding Drivers/Dispatch Riders, w.e.f. 01-07-2018 as under:-

Description	Days	EXISTING RATE	REVISED RATE
For official in BS 1-16 (Non-gazatted)excluding Driver / Dispatch Riders	On working Day	Rs.150/- per day	Rs.225/- per day
	On closed holidays	Rs.190/- per day	Rs.285/- per day

2. The above rate will apply to all Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Government employees and all other existing conditions regulating the grant of conveyance charges on account of late sitting will remain applicable.

SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA FINANCE DEPARTMENT

Endst: FD (SOSR-II)/8-52/2018,

Dated Peshawar the 10th July, 2018

A Copy is forwarded for information to the:-

- 1. Accountant General, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
- 2. Secretaries to Government of Punjab, Sindh and Balochistan, Finance Department.
- 3. All Heads of Autonomous / Semi Autonomous Bodies in Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.

(Musharraf Khan Marwat) Additional Secretary (Reg:) 187

Endst: No & Date even.

A copy for information is forwarded to:-

- 1. The Director General, Provincial Disaster Management Authority, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 2. The Director, Local Fund Audit Department, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
- 3. The Director, Treasuries and Accounts, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
- 4. The Director, FMIU, Finance Department.
- 5. The District Comptrollers of Accounts, Peshawar, Mardan, Kohat, Bannu, Abbottabad, Swat and D.I. Khan.
- 6. All the *District /*Agency Accounts Officers in Khyber Pakhtunkhwa / FATA.
- 7. The Treasury Officer, Peshawar.
- 8. All the Section Officers/Budget Officers in Finance Department.
- 9. P.S to Minister for Finance Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 10. P.S to Chief Secretary, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 11. P.S to Secretary Finance Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 12. HR Finance Department (Assistant Director Web).

13. Section Officer (Reg.5) Govt: of Pakistan, Finance Division, (Regulation Wing) Islamabad with reference to his O.M No.F.4 (2)-Reg.5/2006 dated 02/07/2018 for information and record.

(NAEEM TABASSUM) SECTION OFFICER (SR-II)